

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5530 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14105 OF 2013
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

TULSABAI **...PETITIONER**
STATE OF M. P. **...RESPONDENT**
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The application for withdrawal of Special Leave Petition on behalf of petitioner no. 1 in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Crl. M.P. No. 15484 of 2014

By this application, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw this Special Leave Petition so far as Petitioner No. 1 is concerned.

Permission is granted. The application is allowed.

Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn qua Petitioner No. 1.

So far as Petitioner No. 2 is concerned, the Special Leave Petition shall remain alive."

Accordingly, cause title has been amended.

It is submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent (State).

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR