

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5530 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14105 OF 2013
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

TULSABAI		...PETITIONER
	VERSUS	
STATE OF M. P.		...RESPONDENT
	<u>OFFICE REPORT</u>	

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel appearing for the State of M.P. seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Permission is granted.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

List the Special Leave Petition in the month of January, 2015 on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that with the permission of Hon'ble Court, Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has on 5th January, 2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED this the 7th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR